CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Ariana M. Zur Nieden SANDAG 401 B Street, Suite 800 San Diego CA 92101-4321

IN THE MATTER OF EIR - BRT Project

Notice of Preparation -Environmental Impact Report for the South Bay Bus Repld Transit (BRT) Project

The San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG) will be the Lead Agency and will prepare an Environmental Irripact Report in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) for the South Bay Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Project.

SANDAG would like to know your vlews or the views of your agency as to the scope and content of the environmental information that will be addressed in the EIR. Due to the time limits mandated by state law, your response must be sent at the earliest possible date, but no later than 30 days after the date of this notice. Written and oral comments will also be taken at the public scoping meeting listed below. The planned South Bay BRT project is a 21-mile, rapid reliable, high-frequency transit service between the Otay Mesa Port of Entry and downtown San Diego via eastern Chula Vista. The proposed BRT project is projected to be in service in 2014. SANDAG will be soliciting input on alternatives to the proposed routing at a public scoping meeting scheduled at the following time and location:

When: Wednesday, April 28 from 4:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Where: Heritage Elementary School 1450 Santa Lucia Road, Chula Vista, CA 91910

Please send your response to Rob Rundle, SANDAG, 401 B Street, Suite 800, San Diego, CA 92101 or via email at rru@sandag.org. Please include the name of a contact person.

The Notice of Preparation may be reviewed or obtained at SANDAG, 401 B Street, Suite 800, San Diego, CA 92101. A full copy of the Notice of Preparation for the South Bay Bus Rapid Transit EIR can also be found on the SANDAG website at

www.sandag.org/SBBRTEIR. Date: April 20, 2010 Pub. Apr 19-00072942

CASE NO.

I, Cathy L. Krueger, am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the county aforesaid; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Transcript, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except on Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

Notice of Preparation

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

April 19

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing is true and correct.

Dated at San Diego, California this April 19, 2010

Signature